<u>;</u>\_`

\$1.11

To:

18662126174

From: Shai Goldstein ~

. M.



Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H22000320962 3)))



H220003209623ABC-

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:		
	Division of Corporations	
	Fax Number : (850)617-6381	L
From:	:	
	Account Name : A2Z FILINGS	
	Account Number : I2018000065	
	Phone : (561)212-1192	
	Fax Number : (866)212-6174	
	r the email address for this busin nnual report mailings. Enter only mail Address: <u>Pつ Bもよらい @ G</u>	one email address please.**
		1
514	FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PRO	
	Secrets of Ras	hbi Inc
		hbi Inc
	Secrets of Ras	hbi Inc
	Secrets of Ras	hbi Inc
	Secrets of Ras Certificate of Status Certified Copy	hbi Inc
	Secrets of Ras Certificate of Status Certified Copy Page Count	0           0           0           0           0           0
	Secrets of Ras Certificate of Status Certified Copy Page Count Estimated Charge	0           0           0           0           0           0

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help

.

- -- ----

. •

## **COVER LETTER**

H220003209623

-

- .

/

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

UBJECT:		ets of Rashbi Inc	
	(PROPOSED CORP	ORATE NAME – <u>MUST IN</u>	CLUDE SUFFIX)
nclosed is an original and	d one (1) copy of the Ar	ticles of Incorporation and	a check for :
☐ \$70.00 Filing Fee	S78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Filing Fee & Certified Copy	<ul> <li>\$87.50</li> <li>Filing Fee,</li> <li>Certified Copy</li> <li>&amp; Certificate</li> </ul>
		ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED
			<u> </u>
FROM:	· ·	Assulin	
		ne (Printed or typed)	
	21120 Jib Co	ourt Unit K14	<u> </u>
	Address		
_	Aventura		· · ·
		City, State & Zip	•
	305-4	94-6598	

\_\_\_\_

Daytime Telephone number

Bh1investment@aol.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

## H220003209623

L

· · Pe	age: 4 of 7		15 <sup>-</sup> 31:02 GMT		18662126174		From; Shai Goldst
		ARTICLI In compliance w	ES OF INC with Chapter 61	ORPORATIO	ON Profit) H220	0032006	20
ARTICLE I The name of the	<u>NAME</u> corporation shall be:		s of Rashbi Inc	:			
<u>ARTICLE II</u>	PRINCIPAL OFFICE			· — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —			
21120	Principal <u>street</u> address Jib Court Unit K14			Mail N/A	ling address, if dif		
Avent	ura FL 33180						<u> </u>
ARTICLE III The purpose for	<u>PURPOSE</u> which the corporation is	organized is:	ee attachment	<u> </u>		<u></u>	
							<u> </u>
							~ <b>~</b>
						·	
ARTICLE IV							<u> </u>
ARTICLE IV	MANNER OF ELECTI						<u> </u>
ARTICLE IV						as in the by	laws.
<u> </u>	<u>MANNER OF ELECTI</u>	<u>'ON</u> The manne	er in which the			as in the by	laws.
<u> </u>		<u>'ON</u> The manne	er in which the	directors are elec		as in the by	12 laws.
RTICLE V	<u>MANNER OF ELECTI</u> INITIAL OFFICERS A	ION The manne ND/OR DIRECT Pres and Dir nit K 14	er in which the <u>ORS</u> _ Name and T	directors are elec		as in the by	PH . 2
Address	<u>MANNER OF ELECTI</u> INITIAL OFFICERS A Assulin, Ilan	ION The manne ND/OR DIRECT Pres and Dir nit K 14	er in which the	directors are elec		as in the by	PH . 22 PH . 22
RTICLE V	<u>MANNER OF ELECTI</u> INITIAL OFFICERS A: Assulin, Ilan 21120 Jib Court Un Aventura FL 33180	<u>ON</u> The manne <u>ND/OR DIRECT</u> Pres and Dir nit K 14	er in which the <u>ORS</u> _ Name and T	directors are elec		as in the by	PH . 22 PH . 22
Address	<u>MANNER OF ELECTI</u> INITIAL OFFICERS A Assulin, Ilan 21120 Jib Court Un	ION The manne ND/OR DIRECT Pres and Dir nit K 14	er in which the <u>ORS</u> Name and T Address:	directors are elec		as in the by	PH 22
Address	<u>MANNER OF ELECTI</u> INITIAL OFFICERS A: Assulin, Ilan 21120 Jib Court Un Aventura FL 33180	<u>ON</u> The manne <u>ND/OR DIRECT</u> Pres and Dir nit K 14 Dir	er in which the <u>ORS</u> Name and T Address:	directors are elec	ted and appointed	as in the by	PH 2: 09
Address	<u>MANNER OF ELECTI</u> <u>INITIAL OFFICERS A</u> Assulin, Ilan 21120 Jib Court Un Aventura FL 33180 Maymon, Shahar	<u>ON</u> The manne <u>ND/OR DIRECT</u> Pres and Dir nit K 14 Dir art	er in which the <u>ORS</u> Name and T Address: Name and T	directors are elec	ted and appointed	as in the by	PH 2: 09
Address	MANNER OF ELECTI INITIAL OFFICERS A Assulin, Ilan 21120 Jib Court Un Aventura FL 33180 Maymon, Shahar 20493 NE 34th Cou Aventura FL 33180	<u>ON</u> The manne <u>ND/OR DIRECT</u> Pres and Dir nit K 14 Dir art	er in which the <u>ORS</u> Name and T Address: Name and T Address:	directors are elec	ted and appointed	as in the by	PH 2:09
Address	MANNER OF ELECTI INITIAL OFFICERS A Assulin, Ilan 21120 Jib Court Un Aventura FL 33180 Maymon, Shahar 20493 NE 34th Cou Aventura FL 33180	<u>ON</u> The manne <u>ND/OR DIRECT</u> Pres and Dir nit K 14 Dir urt Dir Dir	er in which the <u>ORS</u> Name and T Address: Address: Address: Name and Ti	directors are elec	ted and appointed	as in the by	PH 2: 09
Address	MANNER OF ELECTI INITIAL OFFICERS A Assulin, Ilan 21120 Jib Court Un Aventura FL 33180 Maymon, Shahar 20493 NE 34th Cou Aventura FL 33180 Shoua, Ray	<u>ON</u> The manne <u>ND/OR DIRECT</u> Pres and Dir nit K 14 Dir urt Dir Dir	er in which the <u>ORS</u> Name and T Address: Name and T Address:	directors are elec	ted and appointed	as in the by	PH 2: 09

Document ID: 54264d704671446769ed875896bb7f06840958a046dd8660d8d6303da62893dd

-----

\_\_\_\_\_

To:

· • —

-----

H220003209623

.....

•

.

;

· Pa	age: 5 of 7 2022-09-16 15	:31:02 GMT	18662126174	From: Shai Goldste
Name and Title:		Name and Title:	H2	20003209623
Address		A dubus and		
-				
-				
Name and Title:				
Address		• J.7		
				-
-		<u>-</u> -		-
ARTICLE VI	<u>REGISTERED AGENT</u>			
The <u>name and Fl</u>	lorida street address (P.O. Box NOT accep Ilan Assulin	table) of the registered a	gent is:	
Name:				
Address;	21120 Jib Court Unit K14	ł 		۲۰ ۲۰ مز
	Aventura FL 33180			
<u>RTICLE VII</u>	INCORPORATOR			
he <u>nume and ad</u>	dress of the lucorporator is:			0 T
Name:	Ilan Assulin			PH 2
Address:	21120 Jib Court Unit K14	1		2: 09
	Aventura FL 33180			
<u>RTICLE VIII</u>	EFFECTIVE DATE:			
a an enective da	other than the date of filing:	(O	PTIONAL)	
fter the filing.)			nve ousiness days prior or 90 l	business days
lote: If the date i	inserted in this block does not meet the app ive date on the Department of State's record	licable statutory filing re	equirements, this date will not be	e listed as the
	the date on the Department of State's record	1\$.		
laving been nam prificate Lam fo	ed as registered agent to accept service of miliar with and accept the appointment as	f process for the above .	stated corporation at the place	Having been n designated in this
nyicaie, 1 um ju	miliar with and accept the appointment as	registered agent and agi	ree to act in this capacity	an annyteatter to
	Signer ID: FOUHSEVUIS		09/06/2022	
- 1 1.11	Required Signature of Registered A		Date	
submit this docur the Department	ment and affirm that the facts stated herein of State constitutes a third degree felony as	are true. I am aware the provided for in \$ \$17.15	at any false information submit	l - vbmit this do ted in 4,documentm
~		p	ισ <sub>1</sub> ε ωλ	
	Signer ID: FOJHSEVJI8		09/06/2022	
	Required Signature of Incorpo	rator	Date	- <u></u> -
			H220003209623	

\_\_\_\_\_

------

------

----

To:

..

• •

To:

2022-09-16 15:31:02 GMT

18662126174

### ATTACHMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF SECRETS OF RASHBI INC ARTICLE III PURPOSES

H220003209623

This corporation is established exclusively for charitable religious purposes within the meaning of the Internal Revenue Code section 501(c)(3), namely: to found, maintain, and operate a Synagogue for Orthodox Jewish worship at or in the vicinity of Rashbi's grave in Meron Israel. There it will provide worship services, sacred meals, musical praise, religious education classes, spiritual guidance, lifecycle celebrations, inspirational events, and community outreach activities to inspire and uplift the community. Included in the idea of worship is the continual study, mediation and contemplation of the Sacred Texts of Judaism, most notably the secret teachings of Rashbi found in the sublime Holy Zohar as understood by the subsequent Lurianic tradition and its offshoots. These acts of worship will be carried out by a group of contemplative scholars who have set aside the many concerns of this life to focus their hearts and souls on spiritual realities. They will perform special prayers, meditations and activities to repair and uplift the world and bring great blessing into the world.

The synagogue will carry out its activities according to Torah-Halachic tradition contained in the Code of Jewish Law (Shulchan Aruch) by Rabbi Yosef Karo along with all subsequent commentaries and responsa as understood by the synagogue's Rabbi, Yaakov Yisrael Kohen. The Rabbi has been appointed according to Jewish religious law. He has final authority in all matters pertaining to Jewish law, spirituality, or ethics, including the sole prerogative to determine which issues are matters of Jewish law spirituality, or ethics and thus require his redecision.

The synagogue will carry out works of charity to improve the community in Israel<sup>2</sup> and in the US. The contemplatives will be eligible to receive subsistence allowances from the synagogue. The synagogue will carry out any additional activities which are seen by the Rabbi and directors as being helpful in enhancing the well-being of persons, families, and communities.

No part of the earnings of this corporation will inure for the benefit of its directors or officers and it will not distribute dividends to anyone. However, it will pay reasonable compensation for services provided, work done, resources purchased, or properties acquired in order to carry out its mission. It will rent or purchase real property in order to provide a suitable facility for worship, and other activities. It is empowered to provide a parsonages for the Rabbi and his family/and for the contemplatives and their families, along with all the customary furnishings, both communal and personal. It will supply all the resources and physical-constructions required according to Orthodox Jewish Law and tradition, including but not limited to, Religious Articles, Kosher Food, Meeting Rooms, Social Halls, Kitchens and

part of "fillers asonoble or propertic property in empowereg contemptat communat required ac-

5

H220003209623



 $\sim$ 

2022-09-16 15:31:02 GMT

18662126174

ID: FOJHSEVJIB...

ç

#### ATTACHMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF SECRETS OF RASHBI INC ARTICLE III PURPOSES

H220003209623

Dining Halls, Religious School Classrooms, Ritual Immersion Pools or transportation to any event which in the eyes of the Rabbi is required for the fulfillment of religious duties. In the event of this corporation's dissolution, the directors will –after clearing all debts and liabilities— distribute any remaining funds or assets to other charitable organizations recognized by the IRS under section 501(c)(3) that have similar purposes.

Upon the filing of these articles of incorporation with the Secretary of State, the Directors will be empowered to adopt bylaws and other related documents, to appoint corporate officers and to authorize them to open bank accounts, file forms with government agencies and undertake of any other action required for the operation of this corporation. The directors will be empowered to enact these decisions through in person meeting, meetings via electronic media, written and signed consent, as well as by virtual signatures. Replies sent from emails belonging to directors will be the equivalent of written signed consent.



1.1

coming a this constration within a state of the state of the state of the dividence of the state of

# H220003209623

:

#### 7 20